





1)	Date: June	5		, 19 <u>85</u>
2)	Operator's Well No. W.	aco 33	9 Revine	d
3)	API Well No.	47	_021	-4354
- •		State	County	Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION APPLICATION FOR A WELL, WORK PERMIT

OIL & GAS	DIVISIO	M								
) (1) Entir El	PE: NAIR	بجي إ								
			Production 738		_ <u>x</u>	_	-	•	Shallow X	
5) LOCATIO		vation: _			-4-		Watershed: <u>Leading Creek</u> County: <u>Gilmer</u> Quadrangle: <u>Glenville 7.5 372</u>			
6) WELL OP		trict:			<u></u>				en E. Holloway	
•		0. Box		<u>U-(5</u> _	<u> </u>	LIICe	Address	P.O. Box 3		
Address			e. WV	263	51	57800	Addits	Glenville,		
8) OIL&GA			-				9) DRILLING C	· ·	-711	
Name Re			ne nom	מפוי					Service, Inc.	
Address		ute l	Rox 5					_P.O.Box 39	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address			e. WV	252	74			_Glenville.	·- ·-	
10) PROPOSE		_			_/ Drill	deeper	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate		
10, 11101000						• -	orate new formation			
			Other p	hysical	change in	n well (specify)				
11) GFOLOGI	CALTAR	GET FOR	MATION		Elk					
12) Estima					5990)fcc	t			
13) Appro	xin.ate trat	a depths:	Fresh, _		100	feet; sa	it, 1340	feet.		
14) Appro	ximate coa	l seam dep	iths:		none	is c	oal being mined in th	e area? Yes	/ No/	
15) CASING	ND TUBI	NG PRO	GRAM							
CASING OR	1	SPF.C	IFICATIONS	6	1	FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT HILL-UP OR SACKS	PACAERS	
TUBING TYPE	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New	Used	For d' thing	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	 	
Conductor									Kinds	
Fresh water	1:34				1	_/30_	130	CTS DY	rule 15,05	
Coal			1					//	Sizes	
Intermed ate	8_5/8	ERW	20#	<u>x</u>	.	_1350	1350	250_sks_to_	surface	
Production	11	1-55	10.5#	X			5990	600sks	Depths set	
Tubing					<u> </u>	 				
Liners	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		_i	Perforations:	
		<u> </u>]	<u> </u>	.]				Top Bottom	
		ļ	 	<u> </u>	.				ļ	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		l	لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>	_l		<u></u>	
								;		
						OFFICE HEE	ONLY			
						OFFICE USE		·····		
						DRILLING P	EKMII			
Permit number_	47-0	21-43	54						June 12 19 85	
_					_			Dat	te	
This permit cov	ering the w	ell operat	or and we	ll locat	ion showi	i helow is evidenc	e of permission gran	ted to drill in accordan	ice with the pertinent legal re-	
quirements subj	ect to the c	onditions	contained	herein	and on th	e reverse hereof	Notification must be	given to the District Oi	l and Gas Inspector, (Refer to tractor shall notify the proper	
district oi! and i	gas inspecto	or 24 hour	s before a	ctual p	ermitted v	work has commen	ced.)	wen operator or mireon	mucio, man noting the proper	
								to any modifications a	nd conditions specified on the	
reverse hereof.					rippiicuii	on, plan, and tevia		,		
Permit expires .	June	12,	1987			unless w	ell work is commence	d prior to that date and	prosecuted with due diligence.	
						·				
Bond:	~ Ager	,,,	Plat:	Cas	ing	Fee				
l 1	Lin		ha 11	7	· 1	34-1	_	1	, /	
168	1-17		77	m	\(\) \(\) \\ \	35-/	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{A}}}}}}}}}}$	ماريخ المارية	Lame	
						Z	1 wigh	Vuj -		
NOTE Per		f this ma	nit nama	at the	deilling to	cation	/ /di	ministrator, Office of C	ni and Cas	
NOTE: Keep	oue coby. o	t uns pern	mi posted	מונות	acming 10					
		Sec	the reven	e side	of the AF	PLICANT'S CO	PY for instructions t	o the well operator.		

CAUTION

DUE TO THE CONDITION

OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S),

THE FOLLOWING IMAGE(S)

MAY BE OF POOR QUALITY



IV-9 Revised 11-81

WELL NO. WAYO 339 Revised

State of West Nirginia

Recd. (WFJCO) June 5 1985

Bepartment of Mines Oil und Cas Abrision

CONSTRUC	tion and rec	iaigation plan
CAPANY INACO DIL GOS CONTO	<u>. </u>	ESIGNED MENTStephen E. Hollowsy
Aldress Followille, VIV 2035	•	Address Calchville, 100 76351
Telephone (204) 462 - 5347		Telephone (304) 462-5347
LANDOWER Was Dily Gas Col. The		SOIL COME. DISTRICT West Fork
Revegetation to be carried out by	moin line	Construction Co. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by	Wes	Tork son. All corrections
7.4 additions become a part of this p		6 785 .
• • •	" "	Datal) Sol. 17
•	<u> </u>	: (SQ) Agent)
		,
ACCESS FOAD	• . •	LOCATION
Structure DRAINAGE DITCH	(v)	Structure DIVERSION DITCH (1)
Specing Inside road cuts.	_	Material Farther
Page Ref. Hersiel 2-12	· .	Page Ref. Hernal 2-/3
		STRUCTURE SEDIMENT BARRIER (2)
5-8%-105' April 18-10%-80' April	(B)	STRUCTURE SEDIMENT BUBBIET (S).
Specing he decide has elected.	- 11.4	Material Brush & Stone
Page Ref. Menual 2-11	outlet.	Page Hef. Mersel 2-16
Structure CULVERT (18"MIN. R.D.)) (C)	Structure FILTER STRIP (-) (3)
specing at natural decina.		Meterial Unlictured 1221 View 1
Progu Raf. Hermal 2-7	ouriei	Page Ref. Hernel 2-16
All structures should be inspect.	ed regulariy	and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be out and out and removed from the site before	stacked and	all brush and small timber to be
one and removed from the ette bejor	re airr work	begins.
	REVEGERANIO	N •
Treatment Area I VII	•	XXXX X XXXX
LimeTons/ac		Line Tons/acre
or correct to pli 6.5	~**	OK OWNECT to pil
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acr	re.	Pertilizer The acre
thick the said Para 3/4 marks		(10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch 11. Seed Paper 3/4/ Tons/ac Seed ky 31 Fescue 35 lbs/ac		Mulch Tons/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Lading Clover 5 lbs/acr		ibe/acre
lbe/scr		i lbs/acre
	,	
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	n, crejost t	ind alovers with the proper bacterium.
# According to PH Test.	PLAN PRES	PARKED BY STATE OF NO. CO.
NOTES: Please request landoumers!		
cooperation to protect new	. ^	WORESS Waco Oil + Gas Co., Inc.
seedling for one growing season. Attach separate sheets as		Glenville, WV 26351
necessary for comments.	PEC	ONE NO. (304) 462- 5347

IV-9 REVERSE Revised 11-81 ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SPCTION OF INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

OURDRANGE Glody, "Le 7.5" Well Site 🕀 LEGEND Property boundary North Arros Spring Wet Spot Building Open Ditch Drain pipe (staked hay bales) LERDING (3) muco -⊕--⊕ WACO 339 Wacs 323 Rec Flan (I) Approved WESCO 0 400 ± 'e 6-10% 900 + 10 MOTE: Topsoil to be stockpiled and used in recomption work. Watural Vege-5-8% tation (FILTER STRIP) will remain undisturbed in areas between cons -truction + natural water courses. Place staked hay hales in ditch - hay control. zadim sut

FORM	IV-2	IAI

and the second of the second

1) Date: June 5
2) Operator's Well No. Waco 339 Revised

3) API Well No. 47 -021- 4354

State County Per

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

		NOTICE OF APPLICATION FO	OR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SU	RFACE OM	NER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED	5'i) COAL OPERATOR n/a
4 4		co Oil & GAs CO., Inc.	Address
(1)		P.O. Box 397	
		Clewnville, WWV 26351	5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECO
(ii)	Name		Name n/s Address
	Address		
			Name n/a
(111)	Name Address		Address

	-		5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD
•			Name Address
			<u> </u>
			ave received this form and the following occuments:
			omit on Form IV-2 B) for Form IV-4 if the well is parties involved in the drilling or other work,
		and describes the well and its loca	ation and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
		cementing program; (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing t	
		(3) The Construction and Reclamation Pl	lan on Form IV-9 junless the well work is only to plan in for erosion and sediment control and forming O
		reclamation for the site and access	lan on From IV-9 Junless the well work is only tops lan for erosion and sediment control and for- is road. IS IN THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS RECARDING THE APPLICATION IN THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION OF THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
			IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS RECARDING THE APPLICATION SEE
			IN THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION OF IL
	•	ACTION AT ALL.	
		for a Hell Hork Permit with the Administrato	IF OIL THE UTILITE OF UIT AND UNS. WEST VIIUINIA
		and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies	at the location described on attached Application of this Notice, the Application, the plat/ and the mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered.
		Construction and Reclamation Plan have been	mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered publication in certain circumstances) on or
	, v	before the day of mailing or delivery to the	
		6) EXERNICION RIGHTS	공연하는 그 얼마는 글리아의 보고 현 이름은 얼마나요?
		Check and provide one of the following:	
		I hold the right to extract oil or o	er continuing contract or contracts by which
			through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
		7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS	
		Is the right to extract, produce or market	t the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases
		for compensation to the owner of the oil or	for flat well royalty or any similar provision r gas in place which is not inherently related
	J. A. 48 (1)	to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,	produced or marketed? Yes (No 1)
		If the answer above is No, nothing you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.	additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
		See the reverse side for line item in the required copies of the Notice and Richmation Plan.	nstructions, and for instructions concerning i Application, plat, and Construction and
The	truth of	the information on the	WELL
		pplication is verified	OPERATOR Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc.
		and the Notice is	7701100
		half of the Well Operator	By Stephen Holloway
in m	y County	and State by	Agent Agent
		phen E. Holloway	Address P.O. Box 397
	5 day o		Glenville, WV 23651
M	y commiss	sion expires $\lambda_{ept} H^{*}$, 1994 .	Telephone 304 - 462-5347
7	Maladi	n A Allison	
N	otary Ful	olic, Hilmer County,	

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

- 1) Date of Notice.
- 2) Your well name and number.
- 3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
- 4) & 5) Use siparate sheet if necessary.
 - 4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However, see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests in such lands".
 - 5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
- 5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.
 - 6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in 1:40 % Willing the lease(s) or other continuing contract(s), the Applicant may \$11 last the information in the space provided below.
 - 7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk ani Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-lk(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11 (d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE (S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the eath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—

- the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lesse(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc. Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc. 1/8 Book Page 341-231

SURFACE OWNER'S COPY



1)	Date: Ju	ne 5		, ₁₉ 85
2)	Operator's Well No	Wa	co 339, Rev	ised
3)	API Well No.	47	-021-	
•		Ctate	County	Dermit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

								•	
4) WELLTY									
									_/ Shallow X /)
5) LOCATIO	N: Ele	vation: _	73	8.		Watershed: _			
<i>a</i>	Dis	rrict:	0;1 5	_tro	<u>у</u>				Glenville 7.5
	P.O.			Gas_	<u></u>	IIICa	Address		en_E!lolloway
Address			WV 26	351		· ·			11c, WV 26351
8) OIL & GA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						9) DRILLING C		
Name De							•		cll Service, Inc.
	Route		5				Address	P.O. Box 3	97
	Sand	<u>ridge,</u>	WV 2	5274				Glenville,	WV 26351
10) PROPOSE	D WELL V	WORK:	Drill	x	✓ Drill	deeper	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	<u>x</u> /
•			Plug of	f old f	ormatio	n/ Perfor	ate new formation	/	
						n well (specify)			
II) GEOLOGI							 		
12) Estima						990 feet			
13) Appro							,1340	feet.	
		-		n	one	Is co	al being mined in th	e area? Yes	/ NoX/
15) CASING A	AND TUBI							••	h
CASING OR TUBING TYPE		SPŁC i	IFICATIONS Weight	i I		FOOTAGE	1	OR SACKS	PACKERS
	Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For driling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	
Conductor	 		 				 	-	Kinds
Fresh water	 		 				 	- 	Sizes
Coal Intermediate	8 5/8	ERW	20#	v		1350	1250	250 -1 - 1	
Production	45		10.5	^_	l	1.3.70	1350 5990	250_sksto_	Depths set
Tuting	132	<u>U_</u> U_	_ LV • _ X						
Liners									Perforations:
									Top Bottom
		L	<u> </u>		l	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	
								<u> </u>	
	the filing o	of the App	lication if	the sur owner's	face own) the following "Vo	be issued in less than luntary Statement of N	
				• • •	20.11A			••	
cupies of (1) a N on Form IV-6,	otice of Ap and (4) a C	plication of the construction of the construct	for a Well on and Rec	Work F Iamatic	Permit on on Plan o	Form IV-2(A), (2) a on Form IV-9, all fo	in Application for a or proposed well wo	Well Work Permit on ork on my surface land	Permit, and that I have received Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat as described therein. nit being issued based on those
(For execution	hy cornorat	ion, nattn	ershin, etc	.) .		(Fo	r execution by natu	ral persons)	
n execution	C	1/1/2	-1//	<u>'</u>		<u> </u>		7	
NAME:	eg Vit	14.00	afie,	XXX	<u>・・</u>				Date:
, By	1-9	(h)	100	w	1	·		(Signature)	
7	Mi	, II	0		n/	107/85 -			Date:
71s _2	JULLA.	insq_		E	ale <u>VU</u>	0//30		(Signature)	_



IV-35 (Rev 8-81)

Sinte of West Wirginin

Department of Alines noieicis aal dau lid ..

Date August 1, 198	5
Operator's	
Well No. Waco #33	9
Farm Lockard	
APT No. 47 - 021	- 4354

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

OF DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

(If "Gas," Production x/ Undergn				
LOCATION: Elevation: 738 Watershed_				
District: Troy County Gi	mer	Quadrangi	e GIBNI	116
COMPANY WACO OIL & CAS CO., INC.				
ADDRESS Glenville, W 26351	Casing	Used in	Left	Cement fill up
DESIGNATED AGENT Stephen E. Holloway	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	
ADDRESS Glenville, W 26351	Size			
SURFACE OWNER Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc.	20-16	ļ		
ADDRESS Glenville, W 26351	Cond. 13-10"	 		
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc.	9 5/8			
ADDRESS Glenville, W 26351	8 5/8	531	531	to surface
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK	7,	231		CO GAZIGE
Deo Mace ADDRESS Sandridge, W	5 1/2	 		
PERMIT ISSUED 7/12/85	4 1/2	-	507/	(30.)
DRILLING COMMENCED 7/19/85	3	 	5974	670_sks
DRILLING COMPLETED 7/25/85	2			
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON		+		
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED	Liners used			
ON			<u> </u>	
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Elk		Dep	th595	ofeet
Depth of completed well 5995 feet		/ Cabl	e T∞ls_	
Water strata depth: Fresh 85 feet				
Coal seam depths: None				area?
:				
OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Shale, Elk, Alexander	Das	zone den	th see tre	abment feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d				
nal open flow 1221 Mcf/d				
Time of open flow between in				
Static rock pressure 1710 psig(surf				
•		.2.07		
(If applicable due to multiple completi Second producing formation 'Benson, 3rd Rile	• '	v zone den	th	feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d				
Final open flow Mcf/d				
Time of open flow between in				
THE OF Obel from permeet 11	mental and r			

FORM IV-35 (REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Genesee Shale - 5902 to 5942 - 500 Gal 15% Hcl, 40 Ton CO $_2$, 86 MCF, N $_2$ Harrell Shale - 5740 to 5830 - 500 Gal 15% Hcl, 40 Ton CO $_2$, 80 MCF N $_2$

Lower Elk - 5210 to 5284 - 500 Gal 15% Hcl, 40 Ton CO_2 , 75 MCF N_2 Upper Elk, Alexander - 5414 to 4760 - 500 Gal 15% Hcl, 40 Ton CO_2 , 75 MCF N_2 Benson, 3rd riley - 4246 to 4334 - 500 Gal 15% Hcl, 40 Ton CO_2 , 70 MCF N_2

WELL LOG

25 90 310 1450 1500 1526 1635 1680 2792 3554 3942 4323	Hole Damp @ 85' Hole Damp @ 1395'	
310 1450 1500 1526 1635 1680 2792 3554 3942 4323	Hole Damp @ 1395'	**************************************
1440 1500 1526 1635 1680 2792 3554 3942 4323	Hole Damp @ 1395'	·* <u>**</u> :*
1500 1526 1635 1680 2792 3554 3942 4323		₹.
1526 1635 1680 2792 3554 3942 4323		~ ,
1635 1680 2792 3554 3942 4323		~ .
1680 2792 3554 3942 4323		- ,
2792 3554 3942 4323		
3554 3942 4323		
3942 4323		
4323		
i i		
i		
4336		
4610		
4718		
4750		
4760		
5260		
5270		
5995	720	
	4760 5260 5270	4760 _. 5260 5270

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

VACO OIL AND GAS CO., INC.	
Well Operator	
By:	,Noble W. Zickefoose, Geologist
Date: August 1, 1985	

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including weal, encountered in the drilling of a well."

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

6-12-85

WELL TYPE	·	API# 47	- <u>Dal - H</u>	35 <u>4</u>			
ELEVATION		11 ^ ~					
DISTRICT TROY	Т	TELEPHONE					
QUADRANGLE	FA	RM WAC	0 OIL 0G	<u> </u>			
COUNTY GILMER		LL #3	34				
SURFACE OWNER	COMMEN	TS	TELEPI	IONE			
TARGET FORMATION	DATE A	PPLICATIO	N RECEIVED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DATE STARTED LOCATION	SOTIFIED		DRILLING COMM	ienced			
WATER DEPTHS,							
COAL DEPTHS,				•			
	CASI	NG	,				
Ranfeet of			with	fill up			
Ranfeet of							
Ranfeet of			•				
Ranfeet of							
TDfeet on_				OV 06 1986			
	PLUGG	ING		ON OF OIL & GAS MENT OF ENERGY			
Type	From	То	P	pe Removed			
		-					
		-					
Pit Discharge date:		·					
Field analysis	ph		cl				
Well Record received							
Date Released 10 31	86						
		Craig	Our kuror D) Ire			

·					
1.0 API well number: {If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.}		47-02	21-4354		•
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	1	103 Section of N	GPÄ	Category Code	•
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (On'y needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		•	5942	feet	•
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name Street	OIL AND GAS OF ON 397			
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For anshare wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	I cad Field Nan Gilm County				
(b) For OCS wells:	na Area Nam	Date of Lea		Block Number	,
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Waco	339 Lockard			
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	na .				•
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Consolidated Gas Supply Name			004228 Buyer Cade	
(b) Date of the contract:		- Mo. Day Yr.			
(c) Estimated annual production:			15	istedel.	
		(a) Base Price (S/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: [As of filing date, Complete to 3 decimal places.]		m_	<u>na</u>	<u>na</u>	na
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: {As of filing date, Complete to 3 decimal places.}		<u>n</u>	<u>na</u>	m_	na
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency AUG - 2 1985 Date Received by FERC	Name Signature	icn E. Holloway	: HSCD	Agent Title 30/4-462-53/47	
	Date App	lication is Complete	ed	Phone Number	

Vale Received

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 1398-28

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AUG: 3 0 7985

COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Date: hly 31 19 85 - 5/800	AGENCY USE UNLY
Applicant's Name: Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc.	AND WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
Address: PO Box 397	850802 -030-021 - 4354
Glenville, W 26351	
Gas Purchaser Contract No. na	Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to This Well
Date of Contract	Managarity Bundan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Institute of the second of th	Designated Agent: Stephen E. Hollowy
First Burglasor Consolidated Gas Sumply 7620	Address: PO Box 397
Address: " PO Box 2450	Glenville, W 26351
(Street or P.O. Box) Clarkeburg (City)(State)(Zip Code)	A part of the second of the se
FERC Seller Code . 019942	FERC Buyer Code 004228
	NG THIS APPLICATION SIMLL
Hame: Stephen E. Holloway (Print)	Quite (little)
Signature:	The state of the s
Address: (Street or P.O. Box)	
(City) (State)	26351 (21p Code)
Telephone: 304) 462-5347 : :- (Area-Code) · (Phone Mi	
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchase	ser)
RGPA Catagory App	lied For
RGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION A CONTRACTOR (Relight on Contractor)	
102 New Matural Gas 19 2 - 19 2 - 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
102-2 1000 Foot Deeper Test 102-4 New Onshore Reservoir Service And Aller	108-1 Seasonally Affected
The state of the s	108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildu
103 New Onshore Production Well www. 104 New Onshore Production Well	
107 High Cost Hatural Gas 107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)	AGENCY USE ONLY
107-1. Geopressured Brine (1)	
107-3 Devonian Shale at at activities of the 2	e ingras it the s
107-5 Production enhancement 1995/ 1995 199 107-6 New Tight Formation	
107-7 Recompletion Tight (Formation : (1) 7	an 8.5 milles from a miles of metallic
Serve Salar van Salar van School (1994)	
Chester II July 1 to 101 to 1 to 30 to 10	1th reministration area because the same transfer
DIVISION OF DESIGNATION AND AND AND INTO THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Clanineedra to opply for each
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
And Francisco	<u> </u>

Vetermination Vate

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Date	шу 31	19 <u>85</u>
Operator's	Waco 339	
API Well No. 47 State	. 021	- 4354 Fermit

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

	NEW ORSHOR	E PRODUCTION WELL	
	#GPA \$	Section 103	•
	•	DESIGNATED AG	Stephen E. Holloway
		ADDRESS	PO Box 397
			Glenville, W 26351
WELL OPERA	TOR Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc.	LOCATION: Ele	vation
ADDRESS	PO Box 397	Watershed _	
	Closville, WV 26351		County Gilmer Quad Glenville
	SER Consolidated Gas Supply	Gas Purchase	
ADDRESS	PO Box 2450	Contract No. Heter Chart G	
	Clarksburg, W 26301	Date of Contr	
и t	a a a v v v	ત્રે છ છે	n 6 6 6 6 6 5
	hilv	10+5 1085	
Date Suria	ce drilling was begun: July	1501, 1505	
Indicate t	he bottom hole pressure of the w	ell and explain how	this was calculated:
	$PMS = PMH + (0.25) \left(\begin{array}{c} PMH \\ \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} D \\ \end{array} \right)$		PWS = Bottom Hole Pressure
	100 100		PMH = Top Hole Pressure
	PHS = 1710 + (0.25) (1710) (597) (100) (100) (100)	_	D = Depth of Well Casing
	PWS = 1710 + (0.25) (17.1) (59.	74)	
	PWS =1710 + 255.08		•
	PWS = 1965 AF	FIDAVIT	
1977; the within a preservoir in commercuas capable the best of is a new or	filing of the well for which thing of the well satisfies applicable state roration unit, in existence at the from which gas is or will be probable quantities or on which surfact of producing gas in commercial my information, knowledge and	s determination is or federal well spa he time surface dri duced and which app ce drilling began o quantities. I sta belief, that the we I am not aware of a	sworn according to law state that sought was begun on or after Pehruary 14, cing requirements and the well is not lling began, which was applicable to the lied to any other well producing was nor after February 19, 1977, and which te, further, that I have concluded, to ll for which this determination is sought ny information not described in the
			07112
		_	2/12/10/12
STATE OF WI	EST VIRGINIA.		
COUNTY OF	CTIMER . TO WIT:		•
•	I · Greenry C. Nicholson · *	Commissioner ECONOMISSIONE in a	nd for the state and county aforesaid.
do certify	~ .		the writing above, bearing date
	-		e same hefore me, in my county aforesaid.
	Given under my hand and sicio		
	Hy term of office expires on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•		
			Duran Nechola
[NOTARIAL :	SEAL)	.)	Notary Fublic

ברוזחחפחחפרדם

	والمراجع				
1.0 API well number: (If not evailable, leave blank, 14 digits.)	47-021-4354				
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	107 Section of NGPA True of Code	MARINE			
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	5942 5 1VISION C	1 4 1985			
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	WACO OIL & GAS CO., ING. Name PO Box 397 Street Glenville, WV 26351	T OF ENERGY 019942 Seller Code			
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	City State Zip Code Leading Creek Field Name Gilmer WV County State				
(b) For OCS wells:	na Area Name Block Number Date of Lease: Ina na Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number				
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	WACO #339 Lockard				
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	na				
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Consolidated GAs Supply Name	004228 Buyer Code			
(b) Date of the contract:	ng				
(c) Estimated annual production:	17 MMcI,				
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-),]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)			
7.0 Contract price: [As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.]	na	na			
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	nanana_	na na			
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency AUG 14 1985 Date Received by FERC	Stephen E. Holloway Agent Name Title August 9, 1985 304-462-5347				
	Date Application is Completed Phone Number				

...·

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AUG 3 0 1985

COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

COVER SHEET, SINTE AFFEICATION FOR	WELL CLASSIFICATION
Date: August 9 ,19 85 51800	AGENCY USE ONLY
Applicant's Name: Waco Oil & Gas Co.; Inc.	WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
Address: PO Box 397	850844 -1478-474 4754
Glenville, WV 26351	850814 -1073-021 - 4354
Gas Purchaser Contract Nona	Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to This Well
Date of Contract (Month, day and year)	
First Purchaser: Consoldated Gas Supply	Designated Agent: Stephen E. Holloway
Address: PO Box 2450	Address: PO Box 397
(Street or P.O. Box) Clarksburg WV 26301	Glenville, WV 26351
(City) (State) (Zip Code). FERC Seller Code 019942	FERC Buyer Code 004228
NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNIBE ADDRESSED:	NG THIS APPLICATION SHALL
Name: Stephen E. Holloway	Agent
constitute (Print) Coli	(Title)
Address: PO Box 397	
Address: PO Box 397 (Street or P.O. Box)	
Glenville WV	26351
Telephone: (City) (State) (304) 462-534 (Area Code) (Phone N	7
(Certificate.of.Proof of Service to Purcha	•
NGPA Catagory App	lied For
NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION	
102 New Natural Gas	108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test 102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test	l08- Stripper Well
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir	108-1 Seasonally Affected 108-2 Enhanced Recovery
102 New Orchese Dundwatter Hell	108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup
103 New Onshore Production Well 103 New Onshore Production Well	
107 High Cost Natural Gas	AGENCY USE ONLY
107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet) 107-1 Geopressured Brine	
107-2 Coal Seams	
107-3 Devonian Shale 107-5 Production enhancement	
107-6 New Tight Formation	
107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation	QUALIFIED
AUG 1 4 1985	
DIVISION UF OIL & GAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	

	ell No.: 47-021-4354 Virginia Office of Oil and Gas References:					: :	. Well Name: Waco #339 (Lockard Lease County: Gilmer			
	SJA Fi					•				
	Vo] ume		Pag	je	_ · Line			•		
•	NOTE:	repr	esentir	ig O.	7 x (Shale Base	Line), (c	:) interval	Base Line, (b) s with Gamma Pay included with th	units	
•	Gamma	Ray e	valuati	ion i	ndices:	• :			•	
		A.	Shale	Base 1. 2.	Line (API Units GR Value at Bas Remarks:	se Line =	158.75	* API Units	•	
				•	•		•			
•		•	• .	•		•				
		i.	:		•					
٠.	•		ر. ده							
٠		В.	Gamma	Ray 1. 2.	Log Value at 0. GR Value = 1 Caluclation:	58.75	* API	Units	API Units	
•	Interv	als v	rith GR	inde	x less than 0.7	x (Value	at Base Li	ne):		
···		•		Inte	rval	. т	nickness	Feet of less	than*	
						of	Interval	0.7 (Shale Ba		
			2010		Tn*++	· —	Feet 477 .	Feet 16		
!			2487		2794	·	307	10		
	•		2794	-	3050	·	256	72.5		
:			3050	_	3515		465 .	•0		
- 1			3515	. -	3782		267	5.5	: 11.	
:	•		3782	_	4323		541	0		
•			4323	-	4334 .	•	11	7.5		
			4334	_	4633	-	299	0	``	
			4633	-	4761		128	11	•	
			4761	_	5282		521	0	:	
i			5282	-	5292		10	2		
l			5292	_	5953		661	0	•	
			Total 5953	Devon	ian Interval 5963		10	2		
	Total	Less	Than O	.7 (5	hale Base) ·		•	·		
·	% Les	s tha	5963 n 0.7 (Shale	5976 Base Line) =	66.5 X	13 100 = 1;68	. 0 .		
	**Top	of De	vonian	Secti	ed with analysis on Recorded as om of Devonian S	First Int				

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Date August 9, 1985

DEPARTHENT OF HINES OIL AND CAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No.___ #339 -

API Well No.

47 - 021 - 4354 State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE NGPA Section 107

	DESIGNATED AGENT Stephen E. Holloway
	ADDRESS PO Box 397
	Glenville, WV 26351
•	LOCATION Elevation 738'
WELL OPERATORWACO Oil & Gas Co., Inc.	Watershed Leading Creek
ADDRESS PO Box 397	Dist. Troy County Gilmer Quad. Glenvil
Glenville, WV 26351	Gas Purchase
GAS PURCHASER Consolidated Gas Supply	Contract No. na
ADDRESS PO Box 2450	Meter Chart Code na
Clarksburg, WV 26301	Date of Contract na
* * * *	* * *
Date surface drilling began: July 19, 19	85
Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the v	·
• •	PWS = bottom Hole Pressure
PWS = PWH + (0.25) (100) (100)	PWH = Top Hole Pressure
PWS = $1710 + (0.25) \left(\frac{1710}{100}\right) \left(\frac{5974}{100}\right)$	D = Depth of Well Casing
PWS = 1710 + (0.25) (17.10) (59.74) PWS = 1710 + 255.39 PWS = 1965 +	· .
. AFF	IDAVIT
described in subparagraph (3)(i) or (3)(ii report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(E of potentially disqualifying non-shale for percent of the gross Devonian age interval	index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log)(A) has been filed, or as indicated by the); I have demonstrated that the percentage tage is equal to or less than five (5) ; and I have no knowledge of any information inconsistent with a conclusion that the well
	- St. E. Kb !!
•	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF GILMER TO-WIT:	TONER
	NONER In and for the state and county
aforesaid, do certify that Stephen E. Holl	oway , whose name is signed to
the writing above, bearing date the 9th acknowledged the same before me, in my cou	day of August . 19 85 has nty aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this	9th. day of August . 19 85
My term of office expires on the 16th day	of September 19 92
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	Music Nacht

RECORD NO. 31703

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAR 1 3 1995 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

WV Division of

NITRO, WEST VIRGINIA 25143

Environmen THIS IS TO ACI	tal Protesti	OT ETHAT THE V	WELL: API NO.	48-021-04354	
WELL NO.	ANCEEDBER	FROM	FARM NAME	Lockard W339	
IS HEREBY TR			Mass Oil and Cas Ca Is		
THE TRANSFE	RUK	COMPANY:	Waco Oil and Gas Co., In	ic.	
51800		ADDRESS:	1207 M. Lawin Street Cla	muillo 1457 26254	
		ADDRESS:	1297 N. Lewis Street, Gle	enville, vvv 2035 i	
TO: THE TRANSFE	DDEE	COMPANY:	Achland Evaluation Inc		
CODE#	KKEE	COMPANT:	Ashland Exploration, Inc.		
2750		ADDRESS:	P. O. Box 391, Ashland,	KY 41114	
2750		ADDRESS:	P. O. Box 391, Ashland,	NT 41114	
THE TRANSFE	REE BY THIS	SDOCUMENT	IS ACCEPTING ALL RESPO	NSIRII ITV FOR	
			F CHAPTER 22B et seq., OF		ĪΔ
			RULES AND REGULATIONS		10
THEREUNDER.			COLLS AND REGULATIONS	INOMOLAGATLD	
			ID DESIGNATED AN AGENT	ON FORM OP-1 W	HO IS
DESIGNATED			Bobby E. Widener		
ADDRESS:			P. O. Box 156, Bren	ton WV 24818	
WHICH IS ON	FILE WITH T	HE OFFICE O		(OII, 111 2 10 10	
SECURITIES		CASH	SURETY BOND	X LETTER O	F CREDIT
IDENTIFIED BY	 V: M8917	744-378-WV		7, 10, 11, 10	
AMOUNT:	\$50,00		EFFECTIVE DATE	. 8-16-77	
		<u> </u>			
ISSUING AUTH	ORITY:	Insuran	ce Company of North Americ	a ID. NO.	
					<u>i</u>
			TRANSFEREE:	Ashland Exploration	n, Inc.
			PY:		B. W. Fischer
			ITS:	Vice President	SWeek
TAKEN, SUBSC	RIBED AND	SWORN BEFO	RE ME THIS /	2 md DAY OF	March
	95 .	<i>.</i>		7	
NOTARY PUBL	IC:	Susette	S. Mubbard		
MY COMMISSI	ON EXPIRÉ	S: ,		pril 27,1997	
•	•	•			
			TRANSFEROR:	Waco Oil and Gas	Co., Inc.
			BY:	Emset & Drewbut	Kenneth L. Greenlief
			ITS:	Vice President	
TAKEN, SUBSC	CRIBED AND	SWORN BEFO	ORE ME THIS 2 :	7 K DAY OF	Defeurry
19	95. P	V 11	T .	(
NOTARY PUBL	, /	Seth of	Jarran	,	
MY COMMISSI	ION EXPIRE	S: /)	(11 17 VOD.	7	
Summer	······································	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
	OFFICIAL SE NOTARY PUD STATE OF VEST Y BETTY S. FA 612-7 WALNIN CLENVILLE TO WIGORNAGE TO	RRAR IST			